PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6521580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES D. RALPH	07/16/2001
STEPHEN TATAR	07/16/2001
JOSEPH P. ERRICO	07/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINECORE, LLC		
Street Address:	47 MAPLE STREET		
City:	SUMMIT		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07901		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10771598
Application Number:	10833738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM,

INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPINE.3848/3760				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATERINA HOUBANOVA			
SIGNATURE:	/Katerina Houbanova/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021			

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment for 09906117 - spine.3848 3760#page1.tif source=assignment for 09906117 - spine.3848 3760#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055065 FRAME: 0685 506474803

source=assignment for 09906117 - spine.3848 3760#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055065 FRAME: 0686

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF A	F-174					
Slephen Whereas, I/We, <u>Steven</u> Tatai	of Mo	ntvale, NJ,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in An Intervertebral Spacer Device Having a Wave Washer Force Restoring Element						
for which an application for a United Application Number/						
X for which an application for a United	States Palent was executed	on July 16, 2001 , and				
Whereas, SpineCore, LLC to "assignee" whose mailing address is _	of Summi 47 Maple Street, Su	t, NJ herein referred mmit, NJ 07901 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this 16th						
atMontvale, NJ State of) County of) Before me personally appeared said	_	Charles (Signature)				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrun	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
day of, 20						
Seal		(Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of forms if more than one signature is required. See b		representative(s) are required. Submit multiple				

Tris form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* 🖾 Total of

PATENT REEL: 055065 FRAME: 0687

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				F-174
Whereas, IWe,	James D. Ralj	oh ot	Oaklan	d. NJ,hereafter
referred to as applica An Intervertebral S				ring Element
	ication for a Unite			***************************************
ighthar for which an appl	cation for a Unite	d States Patent	was executed on	July 16, 2001 and
Whereas, Spito"assignee" whose m	neCore, LLC	of	Summit, NJ	herein referred
desirous of acquiring				; N) 0/901 is
acknowledged, and of assign and transfer us and the entire right, to United States, IAVe he United States Patent use and behoof; and	ther good and valinto said assignee itle and interest in the and interest in the and the said assignee, for the use and be granted, as fully	uable considerat the full and exc n and to any ar nd request the C of the entire rig shoof of his legal	ion, IWe, the applic lusive right to the s nd all Patents which ommissioner of Pat ht, title, and interes I representatives, to	1.00), the receipt whereof is cant(s), by these presents do sell, aid invention in the United States in may be granted therefor in the cent and Trademarks to issue said it in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which have been held by me had this
Executed this	16th	_day of	July	, 20 01
at Oakland, NJ				200 x 7/4
State of	C/C/			(Signature)
County of)		.*	
Before me personally			2012	
and acknowledged the			se act and deed this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
day of				
Seal				(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the in			e interest or their repres	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

* 🖾 Total of

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				Docket Number (Optional) F-174	
Whereas, I/We, referred to as applic An Intervertebral!	ant, have invented	certain new and us	seful improvement	ts in	
for which an app Application Num	olication for a Unite				······································
Whereas, S1 to assignee whose desirous of acquiring	pineCore, LLC mailing address is g the entire right, titl	ofof 47 Maple e and interest in th	Summit, NJ eStreet, Summit ne same;	hei , NJ 07901	rein referred is
Now, therefore, in acknowledged, and assign and transfer and the entire right, United States, I/We I United States Paten use and behoof, and said Patent may be assignment and sale	other good and valuate said assignee title and interest in hereby authorize and to said assignee, I for the use and be granted, as fully	uable consideration the full and exclusion and to any and and request the Correct of the entire right enoof of his legal re	n, I/We, the applic sive right to the si all Patents which mmissioner of Pat title, and interes epresentatives, to	cant(s), by these pro aid invention in the n may be granted t ent and Trademark t in and to the sam the full end of the I	esents do sell, United States therefor in the s to issue said e, for his sole term for which
Executed this at _ Far Hills, NJ		_day of	July	, 200	1
State of County of Before me personall and acknowledged to day of	SS: y appeared said he foregoing instrui	ment to be his free		(Signature)	
Seal				(Notary Pu	blic)
Note: Signatures of all the			interest or their cepres	entative(s) are required.	Submit multiple

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 055065 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 01/28/2021

* 🛛 Total of